BELLSOUTH

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc Suite 400 150 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1556 850 224-7798 Fax 850 224-5073

November 29, 1999

Marshall M. Criser III Regulatory Vice President ORIGINAT

Mrs. Blanca S. Bayo Director, Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: Docket 991657-TP Approval of an Amendment to the Resale Agreement Negotiated by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. ("BellSouth") and One EZ Call pursuant to Sections 251 and 252 of the Telecommunications Act of 1996

Dear Mrs. Bayo:

Pursuant to section 252(e) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996, BellSouth and One EZ Call are submitting to the Florida Public Service Commission their amendment to their negotiated agreement for the purchase of BellSouth's telecommunications services for the purpose of resale to end users by One EZ Call.

Pursuant to section 252(e) of the Act, the Commission is charged with approving or rejecting the amendment to the negotiated agreement between BellSouth and One EZ Call within 90 days of its submission. The Act provides that the Commission may only reject such an agreement if it finds that the agreement or any portion of the agreement discriminates against a telecommunications carrier not a party to the agreement or the implementation of the agreement or any portion of the agreement with the public interest, convenience and necessity. Both parties aver that neither of these reasons exist as to the agreement they have negotiated and therefore, are very hopeful that the Commission shall approve their amendment.

APP CAE CMU CTR EAG	Very truly yours, Hunter Marchall M. Cruser TIE
LEG MAS DPC MAI NEC	Regulatory Vice President
Start	RECEIVED & FILED

DOCUMENT MUMER-DATE

NOV-04-99	12:31	AM	352 47 3 7057 Cecilia.mc.cann		352 473 7057		P.02
11/24/99 •	13:52	BELLS	INTERCONNECTION SERV*	→ 185068	315	NO.837	P002/003
-			404+329+(839		-		

194157017070

11/02/99 20:30

BELLSOUTH INTERCONNECTION SERV. + 918839498237

ND. 524 P802/003

Amendment to the Resale Agreement By and Between Belificath Telesammunications, Inc. And One EZ Call, Inc. Dated October 11, 1999

This Agreement refers to the Resele Agreement ("the Agreement") entered into by One BZ Call. Inc. ("One EZ Call") and BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. ("BellSouth") on October 11, 1999. This Amendment ("Amendment") is made by and between One EZ Call and BellSouth and shall be deemed effective on the date executed by One EZ Call and BellSouth.

NOW THEREFORE, is consideration of the mutual provisions contained hereis and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby ecknowledged. One EZ Cell and BellSouth (individually, a "Party" and collectively, the "Parties") hereby covenant and agree as follows:

1. Attackment 1 - Recele is knowly estended to delete the following language:

The rules, tarms and conditions contained in this Artachment were negotiated as a wincle and each rule, tarm and condition within this Artachment is interdependent upon the other rules, terms and conditions.

2. The second paragraph of Section 3.1 of Astachment 1 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following language:

All of the negotiated rates, terms and conditions as first in this Astachment pertain to the reasie of Belifouth's retail adecommunications pervices and other services specified in this Attachment. Beliflouth shall make evaluations pervices and other services for retails at the rates art forth in Exhibit A to this agreement and subject to the exclusions and limitations act forth in Exhibit B to this agreement. Beliflouth does not however write its rights to appeal or otherwise challenge any decision regarding retails that resulted in the discount rates contained in Exhibit A or the evaluations and limitations contained in Exhibit B. Beliflouth rates are first to pursue any sol all legal and/or equitable restations, including appeals of any durinions. If such appeals or challenges result in changes in the discount rates or exclusions and limitations, the parties agree that appropriate modifications to this Agreement will be made promptly to make its terms consistent with the outcome of the appeal.

3. All of the other provisions of the Reads Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

4. Either or both of the Parties is eathorized to submit this Amendment to the appropriate State Public Service Commissions or other Regulatory Agassias for approval subject to Section 253 (a) of the Federal Telecommunications Ast of 1996.

> Cine 62 Call, inc. A numbers : langestaries Page 1 of 2

11/02/99 28:39 MELLSOUTH INTERCONNECTION SERV+ + 916030490237 NO. 524 M023/083

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Amendment to be executed by their respective duly excharized representatives on the date indicated below.

One EZ Call, Inc. Poodu 1

<u>AURA COM</u> Name ST. ST.

p Tick 10/2

فكأ فعثك الانده 12 ¢ Na C recto 1 Sr. ~ THE 1 94 Disk

the CE Bab, Inc. Interdependence Star 2 of 2

STATE OF FLORIDA



Division of Records & Reporting Blanca S. Bayó Director (850) 413-6770

Public Service Commission

October 29, 1999

Marshall M. Criser III, Regulatory Vice President BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400 Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1556

Re: Docket No. 991657-TP

Dear Mr. Criser:

Commissioners:

J. TERRY DEASON

SUSAN F. CLARK JULIA L. JOHNSON E. LEON JACOBS, JR.

JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN

This will acknowledge receipt of a request by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. for approval of resale agreement with EZ Call, Inc., which was filed in this office on October 29, 1999 and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6078 or FAX (850) 413-6079.

Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission